
SOUTHERN RAILWAY 

 
SR-MAS0PERS(TFCC)/111/2021                                      Office of the Divisional Railway Manager 
Computer File No: 149574                                                               Personnel Branch, Chennai Division, 
                           Chennai -3 Dated: as signed 

MEMORANDUM 
            
                           Sub: Pay fixation on grant of MACP to L-3 for Shunting Master-II - Reg. 
                           Ref: 1) Sr.DPO/MAS O.O.No.M/P1(T)/75/2024 dt.07.08.2024. 
                                    2) RBE No.212/2019 dt.18.12.2019. 

***** 
 
   The pay in favour of the following employee who was granted financial up gradation under 

MODIFIED ASSURED CAREER PROGRESSION from Level-2 to Level-3 of 7th CPC is fixed as under: 
 

S.
No 

EXISTING Pay as  per RBE 212/2019  
REMARKS DESIGN 

/STATION 
PAY LEV

EL 
W.E.F PAY LEVEL W.E.F 

1 P.VELU, PF. No: 15208241247 
 Shunting 

Master-II/MS 
 

BU No. 02521 

33000 
34000 

2 
2 

01.07.2021 
01.07.2022 

 

35000 
36100 
36400 
37500 
38600 

3 
3 
4 
4 
4 

13.12.2022 
01.07.2023 
09.08.2023 
01.01.2024 
01.01.2025 

II MACP 
Option 
SHM II Promotion 
RBE 212/2019 
AI (Subject to 
eligibility) 

 

Necessary OP/Arrears will be recovered/claimed. In terms of PBC No.184/2017 dt.17.10.2017, any 
wrongful promotion/excess payment detected will be subject to rectification and recovery. 

This has been vetted by accounts.                                                                                                                           
         

    
         

         (K.SRIRANGANAYAKI) 
Assistant Personnel Officer/MAS 

/Senior Divisional Personnel Officer/MAS 
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