## **SOUTHERN RAILWAY**

SR-MASOPERS(TFCC)/111/2021

Computer File No: 149574

Office of the Divisional Railway Manager Personnel Branch, Chennai Division, Chennai -3 Dated: as signed

## **MEMORANDUM**

**Sub:** Pay fixation on grant of MACP to L-3 for Shunting Master-II - Reg.

**Ref:** 1) Sr.DPO/MAS 0.0.No.M/P1(T)/75/2024 dt.07.08.2024.

2) RBE No.212/2019 dt.18.12.2019.

\*\*\*\*

The pay in favour of the following employee who was granted financial up gradation under MODIFIED ASSURED CAREER PROGRESSION from Level-2 to Level-3 of 7th CPC is fixed as under:

S.	EXISTING				Pay as per RBE 212/2019			
No	DESIGN	PAY	LEV	W.E.F	PAY	LEVEL	W.E.F	REMARKS
	/STATION		EL					
1	P.VELU, PF. No: 15208241247							
	Shunting	33000	2	01.07.2021	35000	3	13.12.2022	II MACP
	Master-II/MS	34000	2	01.07.2022	36100	3	01.07.2023	Option
					36400	4	09.08.2023	SHM II Promotion
	BU No. 02521				37500	4	01.01.2024	RBE 212/2019
					38600	4	01.01.2025	AI (Subject to
								eligibility)

Necessary OP/Arrears will be recovered/claimed. In terms of PBC No.184/2017 dt.17.10.2017, any wrongful promotion/excess payment detected will be subject to rectification and recovery.

This has been vetted by accounts.

(K.SRIRANGANAYAKI)

Assistant Personnel Officer/MAS /Senior Divisional Personnel Officer/MAS